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Steve Ahlstedt 
Independent Biological Consulting 
57 Deer Ridge Road 
Norris, TN 
(865) 776-9510  
bigshelldaddy@bellsouth.net 
 

 
ASTI Environmental 
Ms. Dianne Martin 
10448 Citation Drive, Suite 100 
Brighton, MI  48116 
(810) 225-2800/FAX (810) 225-3800 
dmartin@asti-env.com 
 

    
BHE Environmental 
Bruce Bauer 
11733 Chesterdale Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45246 
(513) 326-1500  
bbauer@bheenvironmental.com 
 

 
Copperhead Environmental 
Consulting, Inc. 
P.O. Box 73 
11641 Richmond Road 
Paint Lick, KY  40461 
(859) 925-9012 
mwgumbert@copperheadconsulting.com 
 

 
Gerald Dinkins 
Dinkins Biological Consulting, LLC 
P.O. Box 1851 
Powell, TN 37849 
(865) 938-7739 
biodink@frontiernet.net 
 

 
Ecological Specialists, Inc. 
Heidi Dunn 
1417 Hoff Industrial Drive 
O’ Fallon, MO 63366 
(636) 281-1982 
hdunn@ecologicalspecialists.com 
 

 
Ecological Survey and Design LLC 
Jeff Grabarkiewicz 
1517 W. Temperance 
Temperance, MI  48182 
(734) 206-2685  
unio@inbox.com 
 

 
Eco-Tech, Inc. 
Peter Lee Droppelman 
11321 Decimal Drive 
Louisville, KY  40299 
(502) 259-0454  
ldroppelman@ecotechinc.com 
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Environmental Solutions and 
Innovations, Inc. 
Casey Swecker 
4525 Este Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH  45232 
(513) 451-1777 
cswecker@environmentalsi.com 

 
EnviroScience Inc. 
Greg Zimmerman and Marty Huehner 
3781 Darrow Road 
Stow, OH  44224 
(330) 688-0111 
gzimmerman@enviroscienceinc.com 

 
Don R. Helms 
Helms & Associates 
814 North 7th Street 
Bellevue, IA 52031 
(319) 872-4563 
helmsdon@cis.net 

 
HMB Professional Engineers, Inc. 
Ken Sperry 
3 HMB Circle 
U.S. 460 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 695-9800 
ksperry@hmbpe.com 

 
Michael Hoggarth                                                                                      
1045 Hepplewhite Street 
Westerville, OH  43081-1115 
(614) 823-1667 
MHoggarth@otterbein.edu 

 
Douglas Kapusinski 
Chagrin Valley Engineering, Ltd. 
22999 Forbes Road, Suite B 
Cleveland, OH  44146 
(440) 439-1999 
kapusinski@cvelimited.com 

 
Dr. Bob Krebs 
Dept. of Biological, Geological, & 
Environmental Sciences 
Cleveland State University 
2121 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH  44115 
(216) 523-7553 
r.krebs@csuohio.edu 
 

 
Lewis Environmental Consulting 
Chad Lewis                                                                                      
3967 Browns Grove Road 
Murray, KY  42071 
(270) 435-4141 
lewis_environmental@yahoo.com 
 

 
Mainstream Commercial Divers, Inc. 
Craig Fortenbery                                                                                      
322 C. C. Lowry Drive 
Murray, KY  42071 
(270) 753-9654 
craig@mainstreamdivers.com 
 

  
Brent McClane 
McClane Environmental Services 
10566 Decker Avenue 
St. Louis, MO  63114 
(314) 890-8524 
bmcclane01@att.net 
 

 
Melody Myers-Kinzie 
Commonwealth Biomonitoring 
8802 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46213 
(317) 297-7713 
myerskinzie@att.net 
 

 
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Megan Michael 
1980 West Broad Street 
Columbus, OH   43223 
(614) 644-7099 
megan.michael@dot.state.oh.us 
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Brian O'Neill 
444 Lake Cook Road, Suite 18 
Deerfield, IL  60015 
(312) 772-3967 
boneill@eaest.com 
 

 
Redwing Ecological Services, Inc. 
Richard Fangman 
1139 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, KY  40203 
(502) 625-3009 
kfuchs@redwing.win.net 
 

 
Stantec  
Cody Fleece 
11687 Lebanon Road 
Cincinnati OH  45241-2012 
(513) 842-8238 
cody.fleece@stantec.com 

 
Third Rock Consultants, LLC 
Ed Hartowicz 
2514 Regency Road, Suite 104 
Lexington, KY 40503 
(859) 977-2000 
ehartowicz@thirdrockconsultants.com 
 

 
URS Corporation 
Rebecca Winterringer 
1375 Euclid Avenue 
Suite 600 
Cleveland, OH  44115-1808 
(216) 622-2400 
rebecca.winterringer@urs.com 
 

 
Tom Watters 
Museum of Biological Diversity 
1315 Kinnear Road 
Columbus, OH  43212 
(614) 292-6170 
watters.1@osu.edu 
 

 
Dave Zanatta, Ph.D. 
Institute for Great Lakes Research 
Biology Department 
Central Michigan University 
335 Brooks Hall 
Mount Pleasant, MI 48859 
(989) 774-7829 
zanat1d@cmich.edu 
 

 

 
    *This list reflects permit data available as of February 10, 2014, and is subject to periodic revision.  Some permits may   
      include additional individuals not listed above.    
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